Journal of Advanced Research in Applied Sciences and Engineering Technology
                                                                                    ISSN (online): 2462-1943 | Vol. 3, No.1. Pages 48-66, 2016
48
Penerbit
Akademia Baru
 Numerical and Parametric Studies on Flexural
Behavior of ECC Beams by Considering the Effect
of Fly-Ash and Micro-PVA Fiber

53
Penerbit
Akademia Baru
(a) four-point bending test
Figure 1: Experimental and numerical specimens
Figure 2: Stress-strain relationship of ECC. (a) Under uniaxial tension; (b) under
uniaxial compression
Table 1: ECC mixture proportions containing fly ash by weight.
Specimen ID.
Cement
w/b
Aggregate/Binder
FA/C
HRWR
(kg/m3) 0-400 μm 0-1000 μm
FA-1.2-0.36-400 1 0.27 0.36 - 1.2 5.1
FA-1.2-0.45-400 1 0.27 0.45 - 1.2 5.1
FA-1.2-0.55-400 1 0.27 0.55 - 1.2 5.0
FA-1.2-0.36-1000 1 0.27 - 0.36 1.2 4.9
FA-1.2-0.45-1000 1 0.27 - 0.45 1.2 5.0
FA-1.2-0.55-1000 1 0.27 - 0.55 1.2 5.0
Table 2: Mechanical and geometric properties of PVA fibers.
Fiber
Type
Nominal